
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020580-2021 

Contract

Technology Refresh - Laptops and Accessories

Scottish Children's Reporter Administration

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020580

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d7d3  

Published 23 August 2021, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Children's Reporter Administration

Ochil House, Springkerse Business Park

Stirling

FK7 7XE

Email

crawford.gardner@scra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312448674

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020580-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020580-2021
mailto:crawford.gardner@scra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scra.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0042
6

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Social protection

http://www.scra.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00426
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00426


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Technology Refresh - Laptops and Accessories

Reference number

ZZ00598

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30000000 - Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except furniture
and software packages

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Refresh laptops and accessories to ensure business continuity and continued service
delivery

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £243,800

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

laptops, keyboards, mice, backpacks to replace existing equipment and ensure business
continuity and service delivery. Purchased from SPCD Mobile Client Devices Single
SupplierFramework SP-19-20

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Purchased from SPCD Mobile Client Devices Single SupplierFramework SP-19-20



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Purchased direct from SPCD Mobile Client Devices Framework SP-19-20 available to public
bodies. No competition or advertisement required

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ZZ00598

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hewlett Packard Ltd

Erskine Ferry Road, Bishopton

Erskine

PA7 5PP

Email

ross.edw.gibson@hp.com

Telephone

+44 7783679612

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £243,800

mailto:ross.edw.gibson@hp.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Direct purchase from single supplier SPCD Mobile Client Devices Framework SP-19-20, no
competition required

(SC Ref:664773)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stirling Sheriff Court & Justice of the Peace Court

House, 1NH, Sheriff Court, Viewfield Place

Stirling

FK8 1NQ

Email

enquiries@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01786462191

Fax

+444 1314432610

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/stirling-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-
peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:enquiries@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/stirling-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/stirling-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T05:17:41+0100
	TCPDF




